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NEWTON RETIREMENT BOARD

2022 Monthly Meeting Schedule Website:

www.newtonma.gov/retire
The Newton Retirement Board will hold their regular monthly meetings
on the following dates for calendar year 2022.

All meetings will begin at 9:00 a.m. and will be held in conference room #B15
(unless otherwise noted), Newton City Hall, 1000 Commonwealth Ave, Newton, MA 02459.

Meetings can also be viewed remotely using ZOOM teleconference software*. Monthly meeting
agenda’s will be posted on the City of Newton’s Electronic Posting Board no less than 48 hours
prior to a meeting:

=  Wednesday, January 5, 2022 (Room 211)
= Tuesday, January 11, 2022 (Room 211)
= Tuesday, February 22, 2022

= Tuesday, March 22, 2022

=  Tuesday, April 26, 2022

= Tuesday, May 24, 2022

= Tuesday, June 21, 2022

= Tuesday, July 26, 2022

= Tuesday, August 23, 2022

= Tuesday, September 27, 2022

= Tuesday, October 25, 2022

= Tuesday, November 22, 2022

= Tuesday, December 27, 2022

The Newton Retirement Board will also conduct theses meetings virtually via ZOOM software.
To view this meeting use this link:
https://lzoom.us/j/95762423054?pwd=a0RmWXFVMDJJeGhVcnN3eU10SWtadz09
Meeting ID: 957 6242 3054

Passcode: 372115

Or call 1-646-558-8656 and use meeting ID shown above.

NOTE: The Board reserves the right to consider items on the agenda out of order. The listing of matters is those
reasonably anticipated by the Chair which may be discussed at the meeting at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the
meeting. Not all items listed may in fact be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion
to the extent permitted by law. Items identified for discussion in Executive Session may be conducted in open
session, in addition to or in lieu of discussion in Executive Session. A motion to convene an

Executive Session may be entertained during the meeting. Meetings are open to the public and will be held in the
designated meeting room in Newton City Hall.

The location of this meeting is wheelchair accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons
with disabilities who require assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the City of
Newton’s ADA/Sec. 504 Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least 2 business days in advance of the meeting:
jfairley@newtonma.qov or 617-796-1253. The city’s TTY/TDD direct line: 617-796-1089. For the

Telecommunications Relay Service (TRS), dial 711.




